Argosy University Graduate & Doctoral Courses Liberty University Graduate & Doctoral Courses

Education
Liberty
Argosy Course Argosy Course Title Prefix & Course Number Liberty Course Title
E6007 Foundations Of Reading EDUC 6XX Education Elective-Graduate
Introduction To Higher And
E6018 Postsecondary Education EDUC 562 Introduction to Higher Education
Student Success From Admission To
E6020 Graduation EDUC 500 Learning Theory
E6022 Fiscal Realities And Responsibilities EDUC 6XX Education Elective-Graduate
E6024 Program Planning And Evaluation EDUC B6XX Education Elective-Graduate
Issues In Higher And Postsecondary
E6026 Education Policy And Law EDUC 6XX Education Elective-Graduate
E6034 Introduction To Educational Leadership EDUC B6XX Education Elective-Graduate
Supervision And Evaluation Of
E6035 Instruction EDUC 6XX Education Elective-Graduate
E6036 School Law EDUC 647 School Law
Improving School Decisions Through
E6037 Data Driven Change EDUC 618 Applications of Educational Research
E6038 Education In A Diverse Society EDUC 6XX Education Elective-Graduate
E6039 Administration Of Human Resources EDUC 6XX Education Elective-Graduate
Understanding Educational Research
E6100 Research In Education EDUC 518 and Assessment
E6233 Educational Finance EDUC 6XX Education Elective-Graduate
Administration Of Special Education
E6314 Programs EDUC B6XX Education Elective-Graduate
E6320 Introduction To Esol EDUC 6XX Education Elective-Graduate
Foundations Of Exceptional Student
E6361 Education EDUC 521 Foundations of Exceptionality
Multicultural Education In
E6420 Contemporary Society EDUC 6XX Education Elective-Graduate
E6434 Community Relations And Collaboration EDUC 646 School-Community Relations
Understanding Educational Research
E6443 Assessments And The Ell/Esl Student EDUC 518 and Assessment
Principles Of Education And Classroom
E6450 Management EDUC 6XX Education Elective-Graduate
E6501 Current Trends In School Curriculum EDUC 6XX Education Elective-Graduate
Organization And Administration Of
E6502 Student Affairs EDUC 6XX Education Elective-Graduate
The Impact Of Technology And Its
E6504 Applications In Student Services EDUC B6XX Education Elective-Graduate
E6522 The School, Family, And Community EDUC 6XX Education Elective-Graduate
Reading Strategies And Learning
E6530 Theories For The P-16 Classroom EDUC 500 Learning Theory
E6536 Teaching Literacy To Ell Students EDUC 6XX Education Elective-Graduate
E6579 Texas Principalship EDUC 6XX Education Elective-Graduate
Learning Theories And Teaching
E6610 Strategies EDUC 554 Reading and Language Acquisition

Managing And Evaluating Instructional
E6804 Technology And Distance Education EDUC B6XX Education Elective-Graduate
E6840 Reflections In Practice EDUC 6XX Education Elective-Graduate
E6901 Foundations Of Education EDUC 6XX Education Elective-Graduate



E7000
E7001
E7002

E7004
E7005

E7006

E7007
E7009
E7010
E7011

E7012
E7013

E7014
E7015

E7033

E7034

E7038

E7040

E7042

E7044

E7046

E7048

E7120

E7134

E7137
E7331

E7334
E7410
E7412
E7414
E7416
E7418

E7422

Education Public Policy Analysis
Comprehensive Planning

Change Theory: The District
Improving School Leadership Through
Data Driven Inquiry

Advanced Education Law

Human And Fiscal Resources
Management In Public Schools

Ethics And Interpersonal Effectiveness
For Educational Leaders

Educational Leadership In
Administration

Change Theory: The School

Advanced Supervision

Data Driven Change For School
Improvement

Survey Of School Law

Educational Finance And Business
Management

Human Resources In Education
Leading And Managing Change In A
Diverse Society

Critical Analysis Of Problems And Issues
In Education

Leading And Managing Higher And
Postsecondary Institutions

Strategic Planning And Implementation
In Higher And Postsecondary Education
Transforming Practice In Higher And
Postsecondary Education

The Postsecondary Learner

Designing Curriculum

Advanced Student Development Theory
Child, Family, And Community Relations
And Collaboration

Comprehensive Planning And
Implementation

Educational Leadership In Theory And
Practice

Curriculum Theory And Design

Staff And Professional Development
Critical Analysis Of Trends And Policy:
Power And Privilege

Advanced Educational Psychology
Teaching And Learning Theories

Organizational Communication Systems
Response To Intervention

Data Informed Decision-Making |
(Elementary And Secondary—Classroom
Level)

EDUC
EDUC
EDUC

EDUC
EDUC

EDUC

EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC

EDUC
EDUC

EDUC
EDUC

EDUC

EDUC

EDUC

EDUC

EDUC

EDUC

EDUC

EDUC

EDUC

EDUC

EDUC
EDUC

EDUC

EDUC

EDUC

EDUC

EDUC

EDUC

EDUC

845
7XX
7XX

7XX
747

7XX

740
7XX
7XX
7XX

7XX
7XX

7XX
7XX

7XX

7XX

7XX

7XX

7XX

7XX

7XX

7XX

7XX

7XX

7XX
771

7XX

7XX

7XX

7XX

7XX

7XX

7XX

Policy Analysis
Education Elective-Graduate
Education Elective-Graduate

Education Elective-Graduate
Educational Law

Education Elective-Graduate

Leadership Principles and Ethics

Education Elective-Graduate
Education Elective-Graduate
Education Elective-Graduate

Education Elective-Graduate
Education Elective-Graduate

Education Elective-Graduate
Education Elective-Graduate

Education Elective-Graduate

Education Elective-Graduate

Education Elective-Graduate

Education Elective-Graduate
Education Elective-Graduate
Education Elective-Graduate
Education Elective-Graduate
Education Elective-Graduate
Education Elective-Graduate

Education Elective-Graduate

Education Elective-Graduate
Curriculum Theory

Education Elective-Graduate
Education Elective-Graduate
Education Elective-Graduate
Education Elective-Graduate
Education Elective-Graduate

Education Elective-Graduate

Education Elective-Graduate



E7462

E7464

E7510
E7512

E7518

E7520
E7615

E7637
E7803

Argosy Course

Assessment For The Classroom Teacher
Understanding And Communicating
Assessment Data

Financial And Resource Decision Making
Navigating Law, Policy, And Politics

Development Of Instructional Expertise
Online, Hybrid, And Emerging
Technologies

Special Education Administration
Managing Human And Fiscal Resources
In Education

Instructional Design

EDUC

EDUC

EDUC
EDUC

EDUC

EDUC
EDUC

EDUC
EDUC

Human Services

Argosy Course Title

Liberty

7XX

7XX

7XX
7XX

7XX

730
7XX

7XX
7XX

Education Elective-Graduate

Education Elective-Graduate

Education Elective-Graduate
Education Elective-Graduate

Education Elective-Graduate
Issues and Trends in Learning
Technologies

Education Elective-Graduate

Education Elective-Graduate
Education Elective-Graduate

Liberty Course Title

HS6012
HS6014

HS6016

HS6020

HS6022
HS6024

HS6510
HS6512

HS6530
HS6532

Life Course And Human Development
Human Behavior In Context
Multiculturalism And Diversity In
Practice

Personal Values And Professional Ethics
Research And Writing In Human
Services

Communication In Human Services

The Dynamics Of Groups As Systems
Policy Advocacy And Social Change
Administrative Dimensions Of Human
Services

Program Evaluation

HSCO
HSCO

HSCO

HSCO

HSCO
HSCO

HSCO
HSCO

HSCO
HSCO

502
6XX

509

6XX

6XX
6XX

511
6XX

6XX
6XX

Pastoral Community Counseling

Argosy Course Title

Human Growth and Development
Human Services Elect-Graduate

Multicultural Issues in Human Services

Human Services Elect-Graduate

Human Services Elect-Graduate
Human Services Elect-Graduate

Group Dynamics
Human Services Elect-Graduate

Human Services Elect-Graduate
Human Services Elect-Graduate

Liberty Course Title

Argosy Course
TH7101
TH7102
TH7103
TH7104

TH7105
TH7106

TH7107

TH7108

TH7109

TH7110

Professional Development In Pastoral
Community Counseling

Individual Spiritual Enhancement
Holistic Health Theory And Practice
Family Mediation And Conflict
Resolution

Curriculum Development For
Community Education

Non-Western Helping And Healing
Directed Independent Study In Religion
And Psychology

Contemporary Ethical Issues In Pastoral
Counseling

Special Topics In Pastoral Counseling
Spiritual And Religious Issues In
Counseling

PACO
PACO
PACO
PACO

PACO
PACO

PACO

PACO

PACO

PACO

Liberty

6XX
6XX
6XX
6XX

6XX
6XX

6XX

6XX

6XX

6XX

Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate
Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate
Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate

Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate

Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate
Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate

Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate

Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate

Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate

Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate



