Argosy Unive	rsity Graduate & Doctoral Courses	Libert	Liberty University Graduate & Doctoral Courses			
	E	ducation				
		Libe				
Argosy Course	Argosy Course Title	Prefix & Cour	rse Number	Liberty Course Title		
E6007	Foundations Of Reading	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		
	Introduction To Higher And					
E6018	Postsecondary Education	EDUC	562	Introduction to Higher Education		
	Student Success From Admission To					
E6020	Graduation	EDUC	500	Learning Theory		
E6022	Fiscal Realities And Responsibilities	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		
E6024	Program Planning And Evaluation	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		
56006	Issues In Higher And Postsecondary	55110	6)44			
E6026	Education Policy And Law	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		
E6034	Introduction To Educational Leadership	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		
	Supervision And Evaluation Of					
E6035	Instruction	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		
E6036	School Law	EDUC	647	School Law		
	Improving School Decisions Through					
E6037	Data Driven Change	EDUC	618	Applications of Educational Research		
E6038	Education In A Diverse Society	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		
E6039	Administration Of Human Resources	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		
				Understanding Educational Research		
E6100	Research In Education	EDUC	518	and Assessment		
E6233	Educational Finance	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		
	Administration Of Special Education					
E6314	Programs	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		
E6320	Introduction To Esol	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		
FC2C1	Foundations Of Exceptional Student	FDUC	F24	Foundations of Fugantianality		
E6361	Education Multicultural Education In	EDUC	521	Foundations of Exceptionality		
E6420	Contemporary Society	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		
20420	contemporary Society	LDOC	OAA	Education Elective-Graduate		
E6434	Community Relations And Collaboration	EDUC	646	School-Community Relations		
				Understanding Educational Research		
E6443	Assessments And The Ell/Esl Student	EDUC	518	and Assessment		
	Principles Of Education And Classroom					
E6450	Management	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		
E6501	Current Trends In School Curriculum	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		
	Organization And Administration Of					
E6502	Student Affairs	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		
	The Impact Of Technology And Its					
E6504	Applications In Student Services	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		
E6522	The School, Family, And Community	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		
FCF20	Reading Strategies And Learning Theories For The P-16 Classroom	FDUC	F00	Loarning Theory		
E6530		EDUC	500	Learning Theory Education Elective-Graduate		
E6536 E6579	Teaching Literacy To Ell Students Texas Principalship	EDUC EDUC	6XX 6XX	Education Elective-Graduate Education Elective-Graduate		
60379	Learning Theories And Teaching	EDUC	٥٨٨	Education Elective-Graduate		
E6610	Strategies	EDUC	554	Reading and Language Acquisition		
2010	2	30				
	Managing And Evaluating Instructional					
E6804	Technology And Distance Education	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		
E6840	Reflections In Practice	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		
E6901	Foundations Of Education	EDUC	6XX	Education Elective-Graduate		

E7000	Education Public Policy Analysis	EDUC	845	Policy Analysis
E7001	Comprehensive Planning	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
E7002	Change Theory: The District Improving School Leadership Through	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
E7004	Data Driven Inquiry	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
E7005	Advanced Education Law	EDUC	747	Educational Law
	Human And Fiscal Resources			
E7006	Management In Public Schools	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
	Ethics And Interpersonal Effectiveness			
E7007	For Educational Leaders Educational Leadership In	EDUC	740	Leadership Principles and Ethics
E7009	Administration	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
E7010	Change Theory: The School	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective Graduate
E7011	Advanced Supervision	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective Graduate
2,011	Data Driven Change For School	2500	7700	
E7012	Improvement	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
E7013	Survey Of School Law	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
27020	Educational Finance And Business	2200	77.0.	
E7014	Management	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
E7015	Human Resources In Education	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
	Leading And Managing Change In A			
E7033	Diverse Society	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
	Critical Analysis Of Problems And Issues			
E7034	In Education	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
	Leading And Managing Higher And			
E7038	Postsecondary Institutions	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
	Strategic Planning And Implementation			
E7040	Strategic Planning And Implementation	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
E7040	In Higher And Postsecondary Education	EDUC	///	Education Elective-Graduate
E7042	Transforming Practice In Higher And Postsecondary Education	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
E7044	The Postsecondary Learner	EDUC	7XX 7XX	Education Elective-Graduate Education Elective-Graduate
E7044	Designing Curriculum	EDUC	7XX 7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
L7040	Designing Curriculum	LDOC	///	Ludcation Liective-Graduate
E7048	Advanced Student Development Theory	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
	Child, Family, And Community Relations			
E7120	And Collaboration	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
	Comprehensive Planning And			
E7134	Implementation	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
	Educational Leadership In Theory And			
E7137	Practice	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
E7331	Curriculum Theory And Design	EDUC	771	Curriculum Theory
E7334	Staff And Professional Development	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
E/334	Critical Analysis Of Trends And Policy:	EDUC	/^^	Education Elective-Graduate
E7410		EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
E7410 E7412	Power And Privilege Advanced Educational Psychology	EDUC	7XX 7XX	Education Elective-Graduate Education Elective-Graduate
E7412 E7414	Teaching And Learning Theories	EDUC	7XX 7XX	Education Elective-Graduate Education Elective-Graduate
L/+14	reaching And Leanning Theories	LDUC	/^^	Education Elective-Glaudate
E7416	Organizational Communication Systems	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
E7418	Response To Intervention	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
	Data Informed Decision-Making I			
	(Elementary And Secondary—Classroom			
E7422	Level)	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate

E7462	Assessment For The Classroom Teacher Understanding And Communicating	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
E7464	Assessment Data	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
E7510	Financial And Resource Decision Making	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
E7512	Navigating Law, Policy, And Politics	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
E7518	Development Of Instructional Expertise Online, Hybrid, And Emerging	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate Issues and Trends in Learning
E7520	Technologies	EDUC	730	Technologies
E7615	Special Education Administration Managing Human And Fiscal Resources	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
E7637	In Education	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate
E7803	Instructional Design	EDUC	7XX	Education Elective-Graduate

	Human Services						
Argosy Course	Argosy Course Title	Liberty		Liberty Course Title			
HS6012	Life Course And Human Development	HSCO	502	Human Growth and Development			
HS6014	Human Behavior In Context	HSCO	6XX	Human Services Elect-Graduate			
HS6016	Multiculturalism And Diversity In Practice	HSCO	509	Multicultural Issues in Human Services			
1130010	riactice	11300	303	Multicultural issues in Human Services			
HS6020	Personal Values And Professional Ethics	HSCO	6XX	Human Services Elect-Graduate			
HS6022	Research And Writing In Human Services	HCCO	CVV	Human Services Elect-Graduate			
		HSCO	6XX				
HS6024	Communication In Human Services	HSCO	6XX	Human Services Elect-Graduate			
HS6510	The Dynamics Of Groups As Systems	HSCO	511	Group Dynamics			
HS6512	Policy Advocacy And Social Change	HSCO	6XX	Human Services Elect-Graduate			
	Administrative Dimensions Of Human						
HS6530	Services	HSCO	6XX	Human Services Elect-Graduate			
HS6532	Program Evaluation	HSCO	6XX	Human Services Elect-Graduate			

Pastoral Community Counseling							
Argosy Course	Argosy Course Title	Liberty		Liberty Course Title			
	Professional Development In Pastoral						
TH7101	Community Counseling	PACO	6XX	Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate			
TH7102	Individual Spiritual Enhancement	PACO	6XX	Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate			
TH7103	Holistic Health Theory And Practice	PACO	6XX	Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate			
	Family Mediation And Conflict						
TH7104	Resolution	PACO	6XX	Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate			
	Curriculum Development For						
TH7105	Community Education	PACO	6XX	Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate			
TH7106	Non-Western Helping And Healing	PACO	6XX	Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate			
	Directed Independent Study In Religion						
TH7107	And Psychology	PACO	6XX	Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate			
	Contemporary Ethical Issues In Pastoral						
TH7108	Counseling	PACO	6XX	Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate			
TH7109	Special Topics In Pastoral Counseling	PACO	6XX	Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate			
	Spiritual And Religious Issues In						
TH7110	Counseling	PACO	6XX	Pastoral Coun Elect-Graduate			